
 
2010 Advisory Committee 

 
Senator Patricia Birkholz, Co-Chair 
State Capitol 
PO Box 30036 
Lansing, MI 48909-7536 
Phone: (517) 373-3447 
Fax: (517) 373-5849 
Email: senpbirkholz@senate.michigan.gov  
Staff Liaison: Amanda Price 
Staff Email: aprice@senate.michigan.gov  
 
Senator Michael Prusi, Co-Chair 
State Capitol 
PO Box 30036 
Lansing, MI 48909-7536 
Phone: (517) 373-7840 
Fax: (517) 373-3932 
Email: senmprusi@senate.michigan.gov  
Staff Liaison: Margaret Schulte 
Staff Email: mschulte@senate.michigan.gov  
 
Senator Randy Richardville, Co-Chair 
State Capitol 
PO Box 30036 
Lansing, MI 48909-7536 
Phone: (517) 373-3543 
Fax: (517) 373-0927 
Email: senrichardville@senate.michigan.gov  
Staff Liaison: Margie Roggelin 
Staff Email: mroggelin@senate.michigan.gov  
 
Senator Martha G. Scott, Co-Chair 
State Capitol 
PO Box 30036 
Lansing, MI 48909-7536 
Phone: (517) 373-7748 
Fax: (517) 373-1387 
Email: SenMScott@senate.michigan.gov  
Staff Liaison: Jessica Weston 
Staff Email: jweston@senate.michigan.gov  
 

Representative Barb Byrum, Co-Chair 
State Capitol 
P.O. Box 30014 
Lansing, MI 48909-7514  
Phone: (517) 373-0587 
Fax: (517) 373-9430 
Email: barbbyrum@house.mi.gov  
Staff Liaison: Gail Schupbach, R. Buck 
Staff Email: gschupbach@house.mi.gov, 
rbuck@house.mi.gov   
 
Representative David Hildenbrand, Co-Chair 
State Capitol 
P.O. Box 30014 
Lansing, MI 48909-7514  
Phone: (517) 373-0846 
Fax: (517) 373-8714 
Email: rephildenbrand@house.mi.gov  
Staff Liaison: Kerry VanLaan 
Staff Email: kvanlaan@house.mi.gov
 
Representative Bill Rogers, Co-Chair 
State Capitol 
P.O. Box 30014 
Lansing, MI 48909-7514 
Phone: 517-373-1784 
Fax: 517-373-8957 
Email: BillRogers@house.mi.gov
Staff Liaison: Aaron Drake, M. Lizotte 
Staff Email Adrake@house.mi.gov, 
mlizotte@house.mi.gov  
 
Representative Dan Scripps, Co-Chair 
State Capitol 
PO Box 30014 
Lansing, MI 48909-7536 
Phone: (517) 373-0825 
Fax: (517) 373-9461 
Email: DanScripps@house.mi.gov    
Staff Liaison: Kristal Foster 
Staff Email: kfoster@house.mi.gov 
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Rebecca Bahar-Cook (Gift) 
Bahar-Cook Consulting, LLC 
525 Westmoreland Avenue 
Lansing, MI 48915 
Phone: (517) 290-2845 
Email: rebbahar@hotmail.com  
 
Tony Baltimore (Ticket) 
Constituent Relations/Outreach 
Congressman Mike Rogers 
1000 W. St. Joseph Hwy., Suite 300 
Lansing, MI 48915 
Phone: (517) 702-8000 
Fax: (517) 702-8642 
Email: tony.baltimore@mail.house.gov  
 
Greg Baran, R.Ph. (Ticket) 
Director of Governmental Affairs 
Michigan Pharmacists Association 
815 N. Washington Ave. 
Lansing, MI 48906 
Phone: (517) 377-0224 
Fax: (517) 484-4893 
Email: greg@michiganpharmacists.org  
 
Mike Boulus (Gift) (Ticket) 
Executive Director 
Presidents Council State Universities of Michigan 
101 S. Washington Square, Suite 600 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: (517) 482-1563 
Fax: (517) 482-1241 
Email: mboulus@pcsum.org
 
Scott Breslin (Sponsor) (Gift) 
Public Affairs Associate 
120 N. Washington Square Ste. 1050 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: (517) 371-3800 
Fax: (517) 371-3363 
Email: breslin@paaonline.com
 
John Brown (Sponsor) 
Jackson National Life Insurance Company 
1 Corporate Way 
Lansing, MI 48951 
Phone: (517) 702-2447 
Fax: (517) 706-5517  
Email: john.brown@jackson.com  
Assistant: Joanna Coddington 
Email: Joanna.coddington@jackson.com  
 

Shelby Bupp (Ticket) 
830 Huntington 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
Cell: (517) 927-7111 
Fax:  (517) 485-4683 
Email: shelbybupp@gmail.com  
 
James W. Butler III (Sponsor) 
Director 
Urban Revitalization Division 
Michigan State Housing Development Authority 
PO Box 30044 
Lansing, MI 48909-7544  
Phone: 517-373-3499 
Email: butlerj4@michigan.gov  
 
Kara Butters (Media) 
Senate Majority Communications 
P.O. Box 30036 
Lansing, MI 48909-7536 
Phone: (517) 373-5772 
Email: KSButters@senate.michigan.gov
 
Dianne Byrum (Sponsor) 
Partner 
Byrum & Fisk Advocacy Communications 
1501 North Shore Dr. Ste B 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
Phone: (517) 333-1606 
Fax: (517) 333-1646 
Email: dbyrum@byrumfisk.com  
 
Del Chenault (Gift) 
Clark Hill 
212 E. Grand River 
Lansing, MI 48906 
Phone: (517) 318-3100 
Fax: (517) 318-3099 
Email: dchenault@clarkhill.com
 
Richard T. Cole, Ph.D (Sponsor) 
Professor and Chair 
Michigan State University Department of 
Advertising, Public Relations, and Retailing 
309 Communication Arts and Sciences 
East Lansing, MI 48824-1212 
Phone: (517) 355-2314 
Fax: (517) 432-2589 
Email: rcole1@msu.edu  
Assistant: Nicole Marble 
Email: searchni@msu.edu
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Andrew D. Corner (Media) 
Michigan State University Advertising, Public 
Relations and Retailing 
309 Communications Arts Building  
East Lansing, MI 48824  
Phone: (517) 432-2365 
Email: cornera@msu.edu  
 
Dana Debel 
Delta Airlines /Government Affairs 
2601 World Gateway Place 
Metro Airport  
Detroit, MI 48242 
Phone: (734) 247-2272 
Fax: (734) 247-2274 
Email: dana.debel@delta.com
 
Jean Doss (Gift) 
J. Doss Consulting, LLC 
216 N. Chestnut St. 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: (517) 999-3165 or (517) 202-2302 
Email: jmdoss@comcast.net  
 
Rob Elhenicky 
Kelley Cawthorne 
101 South Washington Square, 9th Floor 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: (517) 371-1400 
Fax: (517) 371-3207 
Email: relhenicky@Kelley-Cawthorne.com  
 
Barb Farrah (Sponsor) 
Associate 
GCSI � 
One Michigan Avenue� 
120 N. Washington Square, Suite 110� 
Lansing, Michigan 48933� 
Phone: 517-484-6216 
Fax: 517-484-0140  
Email: farrah.b@gcsionline.com  
 
Joe Findlater (Sponsor) 
Hewlett Packard 
Account Executive 
930 W. Holmes, Mailstop 1014 
Lansing, MI 48910 
Phone: (517) 272-6712 
Fax: (517) 272-5905 
Email: joe.findlater@hp.com  
 

Andrea Fischer (Media) 
The Rossman Group 
Account Executive 
920 North Washington 
Lansing, MI 48906 
Phone: (517) 487-9320 
Fax: (517) 487-5080 
Email: afischer@rossmanpr.com  
 
Colin Ford (Sponsor) 
Director, State and Federal Government Relations 
Michigan State Medical Society 
120 West Saginaw Street 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
Phone: (517) 337-1351 
Email: cford@msms.org  
 
Anita Fox 
Attorney 
Fraser Trebilcock Davis & Dunlap, PC 
124 West Allegan, Suite 1000 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: (517) 482-5800 
Fax: (517) 482-0887 
Email: afox@fraserlawfirm.com  
 
Sean Gehle (Ticket) 
Vice President, Advocacy 
Michigan Advocacy Office 
Ascension Health 
328 West Ottawa, Lower Level 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: (517) 482-1422 
Fax: (517) 374-1326 
Email: sean.gehle@stjohn.org
 
Kim Gregory (Gift) 
Posh Events 
608 East Geneva Drive 
DeWitt, Michigan 48820  
Phone: 517.214.6754 
Email: kim@poshevents.us
 
Matt Groen (Gift) 
Government Affairs Director 
Michigan Cable Telecommunications Association 
Work: (517) 482-2622 
Cell: (517) 204-4001 
Email: mgroen@michcable.org 
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Jacie Hadden (Ticket) 
Director, State Governmental Affairs 
Consumers Energy 
124 West Allegan, Suite 1800 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: (517) 482-1525 
Fax: (517) 482-1748 
Email: jhhadden@cmsenergy.com
 
Gary Heidel (Sponsor) 
Director, Government Relations 
MSHDA 
735 East Michigan Avenue 
Lansing, MI 48912 
Phone: (517) 373-6017 
Fax: (517) 373-7657 
Email: heidelg@michigan.gov  
 
Chris Horak (Gift) (Media) 
Director of State Governmental Affairs 
Comcast Michigan Region 
124 W. Allegan, Suite 1720 
Lansing, MI  48911 
Phone:  (517) 580-4916 
Fax: (517) 580-4917 
Email: chris_horak@cable.comcast.com  
 
Carolyn Sparks Hutting  
Labor & Economic Growth 
611 West Ottawa 
PO Box 30004 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Phone: (517) 373-7230 
Fax: (517) 373-2129 
Email: cshutti@michigan.gov  
 
Stephanie Johnson (Gift) (Ticket)  
Partner 
Capitol Services, Inc. 
110 W. Michigan Ave., Ste 700 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: (517) 372-0860 
Fax: (517) 372-0723 
Email: sjohnson@capitolservices.org  
 

Sheri Jones (Media) 
News Anchor 
WLNS – TV6 
2820 East Saginaw 
Lansing, MI 48912 
Phone: (517) 372-8282 
Fax: (517) 374-7610 
Email: sjones@wlns.com  
 
Jim Kirsch 
AT&T Michigan 
201 N. Washington Square, Suite 920 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: (517) 334-3410 
Cell: (517) 488-4648 
Fax: (517) 334-3429 
Email: JK0214@att.com  
 
Denise Kratzer 
Commercial Loan Officer 
Summit Community Bank 
1600 Abbott Road 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
Phone: (517) 455-0185 
Fax: (517) 664-1277 
Email: dkratzer@mysummitbank.com
 
Jennifer Kwapis (Sponsor) 
Business Development Executive 
Public Sector 
Dewpoint, Inc. 
1921 East Miller Road, Suite B 
Lansing, MI 48911 
Phone: (248) 396-2896 
Fax: (517) 393-5448 
Email: jennifer_kwapis@ibi.com
 
Kristyn Ladd (Media) 
Office of Senator Mike Bishop 
PO Box 30036 
Lansing, MI 48909-7536 
Phone: (517) 373-8880 
Fax: (517) 373-2694 
Email: kladd@senate.mi.gov  
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Marcy Lay 
Cusmano Kandler & Reed, Inc. 
124 W. Allegan, Suite 1720 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: (517) 485-4044 
Fax: (517) 485-4045 
Email: laym@ckronline.com  
 
Mark Lemoine 
Director, Government Affairs 
Spectrum Health 
100 Michigan Street, NE 
MC 168 
Grand Rapids, MI 49503 
Phone: (616) 391- 2726 
Fax: (616) 391- 2726 
Cell: (616) 915-2580 
Email: mark.lemoine@spectrum-health.org
 
Sandi Lewis (Sponsor) 
Partner 
Muchmore Harrington Smalley & Associates, Inc. 
124 West Allegan, Suite 1900 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: (517) 484-8800 
Fax: (517) 484-4442 
Email: slewis@mhsa.com
 
Patty Lloyd-Barnas 
Senior Vice President 
Commercial Loans & Private Banking 
Capitol National Bank 
200 Washington Square North 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: (517) 316-0176 
Email: Patty.Lloyd-Barnas@capitolnational.com  
 
Lisa McGraw (Media) 
Public Affairs Manager 
Michigan Press Association 
827 North Washington Avenue 
Lansing, MI 48906-5199 
Phone: 517-372-2424 
Email: lisa@michiganpress.org
 

Mark McDaniel (Sponsor) 
President 
Great Lakes Capital Fund 
1000 S. Washington Ave., Suite 200 
Lansing, MI 48910 
Phone: (517) 482-8555, ext. 150 
Fax: (517) 482-8598 
Email: capmac@capfund.net  
Assistant: Letricia Rodriguez 
Email: lrodriguez@capfund.net  
 
Mary McDaniel, CMP 
President 
Alternative Solutions 
1057 Cambria 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
Phone: 517-333-8217  
Email:  mcdaniel64@comcast.net  
 
Nancy McKeague 
Senior Vice President Business Health Initiatives 
Michigan Health & Hospital Association 
6215 West St. Joseph Hwy. 
Lansing, MI 48917 
Phone: (517) 886-8363 
Fax: (517) 323-0946 
Email: nmckeague@mha.org  
  
Mike McLauchlan (Sponsor) 
Vice President: Government Relations 
Ilitch Holdings, Inc.  
Fox Office Center 
2211 Woodward Ave.  
Detroit, MI 48201  
Phone: (313) 983-6082 
Fax: 313-983-6049 
Email: mike.mclauchlan@ilitchholdings.com  
 
Penni McNamara (Gift) 
Senior Constituent Relations 
U.S. Representative Mike Rogers 
1000 W. St. Joseph Hwy., Suite 300 
Lansing, MI 48915 
Phone: (517) 702-8000 
Fax: (517) 702-8642 
Email: Penni.McNamara@mail.house.gov  
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Nancy J. Moody (Sponsor) 
Director, State Government Affairs 
DTE Energy 
101 South Washington Square, Suite 700 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: (517) 371-2350 
Fax: (517) 371-1016 
Email: moodyn@dteenergy.com  
Assistant: Pam Headley - headleyp@dteenergy.com
 
Nicole Nystrom (Gift) 
Managing Partner 
Midwest Strategy Group, LLC 
101 S. Washington Sq., Suite 620 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: (517) 282-4929 
Email: nystrom@midweststrategy.com  
Assisting: Lennise Stephens 
Email: stephens@midweststrategy.com  
 
Emily Gerkin Palsrok 
Managing Director of Public Affairs 
John Bailey & Associates 
101 S. Washington Square, Suite 800 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: 517-316-0210 
Fax: 517-316-7590 
Email: epalsrok@baileypr.com
 
Mark Pischea (Gift) 
The Rossman Group  
920 N. Washington 
Lansing, MI 48906-5136 
Phone: (517) 487-9320 
Email: Mpischea@RossmanGroup.com
 
Dawn Pline (Sponsor) 
Office of Legislative & Liaison Services 
Michigan Department of Human Services 
P.O. Box 30037 
Lansing, MI 48909-7593 
Phone: (517) 241-5012 
Fax: (517) 541-8125 
Email: plined@michigan.gov  
 

Kelly Rossman-McKinney (Media) 
CEO 
The Rossman Group 
920 North Washington 
Lansing, MI 48906-5136 
Phone: (517) 487-9320 
Fax: (517) 487-5080 
Email: krossman@rossmangroup.com  
 
Peter Ruddell (Sponsor) (Gift) 
Attorney and Counselor at Law 
Wiener Associates 
721 North Capitol Avenue, Suite 1 
Lansing, MI 48906-5198 
Phone: (517) 374-2703 
Fax: (517) 487-0372 
Email: peterruddell@wienerassociates.com
 
Patricia Sebenick-Herndon (Gift) 
Government Affairs Specialist 
State Farm Insurance  
14021 Middlebelt Road  
Livonia, MI 48154 
Phone: 734.524.7886 
Fax: 734.524.7888 
Email: patricia.sebenick-
herndon.gmm3@statefarm.com 
 
Tom Shields 
President 
Marketing Resource Group, Inc 
225 South Washington Square 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: (517) 372-4400 
Email: toms@mrgmi.com  
 
Amber Shinn (Media) 
Consultant 
Phone: (517)  
Cell: (517) 775-0344 
Email: amber.shinn@gmail.com  
 
Joe Sproles 
Sproles Governmental Consulting 
124 West Allegan, 6th Floor 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: (517) 214-4139 
E-mail: joesproles@aol.com  
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Shelley Stahl (Sponsor) 
Karoub & Associates 
121 W. Allegan Street 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: 517 482 5000 
Fax: 517 482 9934 
Email: sstahl@karoubassociates.com
 
Ken Theis (Sponsor) 
Director of Michigan Department of Information 
Technology 
320 S. Walnut St., 2nd Floor 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: (517) 373-1006 
Fax: (517) 373-8213 
Email: Theisk2@michigan.gov  
Assistant: Susan Wey 
Phone: (517) 241-5150 
Email: weys@michigan.gov  
 
Heidi Washington (Ticket) 
Department of Corrections  
PO Box 10221 
Lansing, MI 48901 
Phone: (517) 241-7307 
Email: washinhe@michigan.gov  
 
Steve Webster (Gift) 
Vice President for Governmental Affairs 
Michigan State University 
484 Administration Building 
East Lansing, MI 48824-1046 
Phone: (517) 353-9000 
Fax: (517) 353-9190 
Email: websters@msu.edu  
Assistant: Diane Wilson - wilsondi@msu.edu  
 
Lynn Weimeister (Gift) 
Director, Government Relations 
William Beaumont Hospital 
115 West Allegan, Suite 520 
Lansing, MI 48933-1706 
Phone: (517) 484-2393 
Fax: (517) 484-2654 
Email: lweimeister@beaumonthospitals.com  
 

Kurt Weiss (Media) 
Michigan Department of Information Technology 
320 S. Walnut St., 2nd Floor 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: (517) 373-3073 (Evelyn Moore) 
Fax: (517) 241-2004 
Email: weissk1@michigan.gov  
 
Jessica Weston (Sponsor) 
Office of Senator Martha Scott 
State Capitol 
PO Box 30036 
Lansing, MI 48909-7536 
Phone: (517) 373-7748 
Fax: (517) 373-1387 
Email: JWeston@senate.michgian.gov  
 
Richard E. Whitmer (Sponsor) 
Former President & CEO Blue Cross Blue Shield 
1438 Meadowbrook Lane 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
Phone: (517) 351-4295 
Fax: (517) 351-0302 
Email: riwhitmer@comcast.net
 
Al Wilson 
Metro Editor 
Lansing State Journal 
Ph: 517.377.1154 
Fax: 517.377.1298 
Email: alwilson@lsj.com 
 
Cathy Wilson (Ticket) 
(Representing Jaci Hadden) 
Consumers Energy 
124 West Allegan, Suite 1800 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: (517) 482-1525 
Fax: (517) 482-1748 
Email: cawilson@cmsenergy.com  
 
Joy Wiseman 
Membership Services Manager 
The Greater Lansing Convention & Visitors Bureau 
1223 Turner Street, Suite 200 
Lansing, MI 48906 
Phone: (517) 377-1410 
Fax: (517) 487-5151 
Email: jwiseman@lansing.org  
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Melissa Yutzey (Gift) Debbie Zannoth (Sponsor) 
Government Relations Consultant DDS Coordinator  
Kelly Cawthorne National Foundation of Dentistry for the 

Handicapped 208 N. Capitol Ave. 3rd Floor 
3657 Okemos Road, #200 Lansing, MI 48933 
Okemos, MI 48864 
Phone 517.347/6994   

Phone: 517-371-1400 
Fax: 517-371-3207 

Cell 517.648-1437  Email: myutzey@kelley-cawthorne.com
Email: Dzannoth@hotmail.com   

Amy Zaagman  
Evie Zois Sweeney (Gift) Executive Director 

Michigan Council for Maternal & Child Health Government Relations 
1627 Lake Lansing Road Dykema 
Lansing, MI 48912 201 Townsend Street, Suite 900 

Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: (517) 374-9113 
Fax: (517) 374-9191 

Phone: (517) 482-5807 
Fax: (517) 371-5860 
Email: azaagman@mcmch.org  

Email: ezois@dykema.com   
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CTF BOARD MEMBERS 
 

Alethia Carr 
Michigan Department of Community Health 
Capitol View Building 
201 Townsend Street 
Lansing, Michigan 48913 
Phone: (517) 335-9299 
Email: CarrA@michigan.gov  
 
Abby Dart 
Scenic Michigan 
659 Pine Street 
Harbor Springs, MI 49740 
Phone: (231) 576-8215 (home) 
Phone: (231) 347-1171 (work) 
Email: adart@chartermi.net
 
Shirley Mann Gray 
Professional Providers of Child Abuse and Neglect 
3901 Beaubien Blvd 
Detroit, MI 48201 
Phone: (313) 745-5281 
Email: sgray@dmc.org  
 
Greg Jones 
Michigan Department of State Police 
714 S. Harrison 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
Phone: (517) 333-4017 
Fax:  (517) 333-4115 
Email: Jonesga@michigan.gov  
 
Douglas M. Paterson, MPA (Ticket) 
Director of State Policy 
Michigan Primary Care Association 
7215 Westshire Drive 
Lansing, MI 48917 
Phone: (517) 381-8000 ext. 209 
Cell: (517) 614-0705 
Fax: (517) 381-8008 
Email: dpaterson@comcast.com
Email2: dpaterson@mpca.net  
 

Paul Shaheen 
8118 Cutler Rd. 
Bath, MI  48808 
Phone: 517-896-7482 
Email: paulshaheen@verizon.net    
 
Trisha Stein 
4721 Orchard Ave. 
Dearborn, MI  48126 
Phone: 313-584-0791 
Email: Trisha.stein@att.net
 
Scott Stevenson (Gift) 
President 
Telecommunications Association of Michigan 
600 W. Shiawassee 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: (517) 482-4166 
Fax: (517) 482-3548 
Email: stevenson.scott@telecommich.org  
 
Tamara Vander Ark Potter (Sponsor) 
UFCW Local 951 Foundation 
13077 Stonegate Ln. 
Grand Haven, MI 49417 
Phone: (616) 846-9512 
Fax: (616) 447-1000 
Email: tamara.vanderark@gmail.com  
 
Cynthia Williams (Sponsor) 
Executive Director 
MESSA 
1475 Kendale Blvd., P.O. Box 2560 
East Lansing, MI MI 48826-2560 
Phone:  517-337-5502 
Email: cwilliams@messa.org  
Assistant: Joan Narodowiec 
Email: jnarodowiec@messa.org  
 
Carol Wolenberg 
Deputy Superintendent for Administration 
Michigan Department of Education 
PO Box 30008 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Phone: (517) 241-0062 (Work) 
Fax: (517) 335-4565 
Email: WolenbergC@michigan.gov
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CTF STAFF 
 

Michael Foley, Executive Director 
Children’s Trust Fund 
PO Box 30037 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Phone: (517) 335-1938 
Fax: (517) 241-7038 
Email: Foleym2@michigan.gov
 

Tricia Headley 
Event/Fund Development Coordinator 
Children’s Trust Fund 
P.O. Box 30037 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Phone: (517) 241-7226 
Fax: (517) 241-7038 
Email: headleyp@michigan.gov  

 
 

CONSULTANT 
 

Steve Linder 
President 
Sterling Corporation 
112 E. Allegan, Suite 700 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone:  (517) 267-9012 
Fax:  (517) 267-9078 
Email:  Slinder@sterlingcorporation.com
 

Jessica Scalabrino 
Account Executive 
Sterling Corporation 
112 E. Allegan, Suite 700 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone:  (517) 267-9012 
Fax:  (517) 267-9078 
Email: jscalabrino@sterlingcorporation.com  
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	 Rebecca Bahar-Cook (Gift)
	Greg Jones

